

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1461 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13732 of 2012**

**In**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1461 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1545 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1546 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 438 of 2013**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 439 of 2013**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1550 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1551 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1566 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1807 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1050 of 2012**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 225 of 2014**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1155 of 2014**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1162 of 2014**

=====

**MANUBHAI KARSHANBHAI PATEL**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR NM PATEL(6042) for the Appellant(s) No. 1**

**MR.RAJESH B SONI(2632) for the Appellant(s) No. 1**

**MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR(1010) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

**PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL****Date : 28/08/2019****COMMON ORAL ORDER  
(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI)**

It appears that one Advocate Mr. Rajesh B. Soni has floated a Note stating inter alia that the Appellant - Manubhai Karshanbhai Patel of Criminal Appeal No. 1461 of 2012 has expired and that therefore Appeal itself has abated.

Since the name of learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh B. Soni is not appearing in the Appeal proceedings, office to verify whether he has filed Vakalatnama for the said Appellant.

In the meantime, the learned APP also may verify about the death of the Appellant.

Put up after four weeks.

**(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)****(V. P. PATEL,J)**

J.N. W