

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1546 of 2012

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1545 of 2012

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1550 of 2012

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1551 of 2012

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1566 of 2012

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1807 of 2012

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 438 of 2013

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 438 of 2013

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 439 of 2013

=====

ASHOKKUMAR @ SENTING SHANKARLAL PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR(1010) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RONAK B RAVAL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 08/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

In view of the sick leave of the Mr. Ashish Dagli, list the matter on 27/01/2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod